

CNR No: WBSP01-017326-2018

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

MACC 1076 of 2018

Order No.20 , dated: 09-05-2024.

The petitioner is present and had filed a petition showing cause as per direction of this court. Hazira has been filed by OP NO. 02.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for filing of show cause by the petitioner. Perused the petition. Heard ld lawyer for the petitioner.

The cause shown appears to be rational, reasonable and sufficient. Moreover it will not be sagacious to throw out the entire case of the petitioner without giving a reasonable opportunity to evince his case.

Hence it is ordered;

That the show cause submitted by the petitioner is accepted.

From the case record it is axiomatic that the case is pending since long and pending for filing W/S by O.P.2 & taking steps upon O.P.1 since long. Fresh summon has been filed by petitioner. Process fees paid. Issue summon at once.

Let the case be fixed for filing W/S by O.P.2 & S/R,A/D.

Fix 05-07-2023 for filing W/S by O.P.2 & S/R,A/D.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
South 24 parganas.